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Motorcycle futures market overview

After two years under some type of COVID-19 restrictions at different times over the calendar year, the industry has
performed well throughout. As the world recovers and emerges we see the pressures on resources be it energy or
materials being the next hurdle. There is a worldwide increase in living costs, spurred on by return to manufacturing
creating competition for the bits and bobs everything is made from, the power to make it, and the increase in personal
day-to-day costs. There is then the question of the economic fallout which has yet to be clarified and forecast
increases in taxes & interest rates add yet another complication to the equation. There are the positives in our
industry though, with commuter use during the pandemic keeping registrations similar to previous years as far as
absolute registrations are concerned, although at the cost of the reduced number of larger capacity machines. If
demand for the leisure rider types continues, as we are currently seeing, there will be difficulties in traders obtaining
used stock and as most PCP is concentrated in this area, it bodes well for the risk managers to think there will be
continued high demand and subsequently prices for the deals being underwritten now. And trying to remain positive
through all this as fuel prices are regularly seeing record highs, the lower costs of running a smaller motorcycle, will
as seen in similar circumstances before, attract new users for cost saving daily transport. Coupled with lower
availability, again a reason to suspect what we are seeing during research, that not only current strong prices are a
consequence, but the situation will continue. As with many previous months no major changes have been made to

the forecast values in this edition, and we currently anticipate strong residual values to be maintained.

New models

iD Manufacturer
19848 KTM

19849 KTM

20136  DUCATI
20231  APRILIA
20232  APRILIA
20290 YAMAHA
20294 VOGE

20394 HUSQVARNA
20395 HUSQVARNA
20396 HUSQVARNA
20400 KTM

20417  INDIAN
20418  INDIAN
20419  INDIAN

20420  INDIAN
20421  INDIAN
20422  INDIAN
20424  INDIAN
20425 INDIAN
20426  INDIAN
20427  INDIAN
20428  INDIAN
20429  INDIAN
20430  INDIAN
20431  INDIAN
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Model

RC 125

RC 390

PANIGALE V4 SP2

RS 660 SPECIAL EDITION

RS 125 GP REPLICA

MT-03 ABS

650DSX

SVARTPILEN 125
SVARTPILEN 401

VITPILEN 401

890 DUKE R

SCOUT BOBBER TWENTY
SCOUT BOBBER TWENTY
SCOUT BOBBER TWENTY
SCOUT ROGUE

SCOUT ROGUE

SCOUT ROGUE

CHIEF DARKHORSE

CHIEF DARKHORSE

CHIEF DARKHORSE

CHIEF BOBBER DARK HORSE
CHIEF BOBBER DARK HORSE
CHIEF BOBBER DARK HORSE
SUPER CHIEF LIMIITED
SUPER CHIEF LIMIITED

Derivative

RC 125 (22MY)

RC 390 (22MY)

Panigale V4 SP2 (22MY)

RS 660 Special Edition (22MY)

RS 125 GP Replica (22MY)

MT-03 ABS (22MY)

650DSX (22MY)

Svartpilen 125 (22MY)

Svartpilen 401 (22MY)

Vitpilen 401 (22MY)

890 Duke R (22MY)

Scout Bobber Twenty Black Metallic (21MY)
Scout Bobber Twenty Limited Stealth Gray (21MY)
Scout Bobber Twenty Silver Quartz Smoke (21MY)
Scout Rogue Black Smoke (22MY)

Scout Rogue Stealth Gray (22MY)

Scout Rogue Sagebrush Smoke (22MY)

Chief Dark Horse Black Smoke (22MY)

Chief Dark Horse Stealth Grey (22MY)

Chief Dark Horse Alumina Jade Smoke (22MY)
Chief Bobber Dark Horse Black Smoke (22MY)
Chief Bobber Dark Horse Sagebrush Smoke (22MY)
Chief Bobber Dark Horse Titanium Metallic (22MY)
Super Chief Limited Black Metallic (22MY)

Super Chief Limited Maroon Metallic (22MY)
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20432
20433
20434
20435
20436
20437
20438
20439
20440
20441
20442
20443
20444
20445
20447
20448
20449
20450
20451
20452
20459
20460
20461
20462
20463
20464
20465
20466
20468
20470
20471
20472
20473
20474
20475
20476
20477
20478
20479
20480
20481
20482
20483
20484
20485
20486
20487
20488
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INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
INDIAN
PIAGGIO
PIAGGIO
PIAGGIO
PIAGGIO
PIAGGIO
PIAGGIO
PIAGGIO
PIAGGIO
CCM
NIU

NIU

NIU

NIU

NIU

NIU

NIU

NIU
NECO
NECO
NECO
NECO
NECO
NECO
NECO
NECO
ROYAL ENFIELD
ROYAL ENFIELD
ROYAL ENFIELD

SUPER CHIEF LIMIITED
SPRINGFIELD

SPRINGFIELD

SPRINGFIELD DARKHORSE
SPRINGFIELD DARKHORSE
CHIEFTAIN DARKHORSE
CHIEFTAIN DARKHORSE
CHIEFTAIN LIMITED
CHIEFTAIN DARKHORSE ICON
CHIEFTAIN ELITE
ROADMASTER
ROADMASTER
ROADMASTER DARK HORSE
ROADMASTER DARK HORSE
ROADMASTER LIMITED
CHALLENGER LIMITED
CHALLENGER LIMITED
CHALLENGER DARK HORSE
CHALLENGER DARK HORSE
CHALLENGER LIMITED EDITION
LIBERTY 50

MEDLEY 125

MEDLEY S 125

MP3 HPE SPORT ADVANCED
PIAGGIO 1X FENG CHEN WANG
VESPA ELETTRICA 70km/h
VESPA ELETTRICA L1
PIAGGIO 1X FENG CHEN WANG ACTIVE
SPITFIRE HERITAGE 71

UQi GT

MQi GT

MQi GT

MQi GT

NQi GTS

NQi GTS

NQi GTS CARGO

NQi GTS CARGO

DILUCIO

TEMPO 50

MOJITO 50

RIALTO 50

ONE SX 50

DINNO 50

DINNO 125

ALEXONE

CLASSIC 350 ES

CLASSIC 350 E5

CLASSIC 350 E5

Super Chief Limited Blue Slate Metallic (22MY)
Springfield Crimson Metallic (22MY)
Springfield Onyx Blk Metallic/DirtTrack Tan (22MY)
Springfield Dark Horse Black Smoke (22MY)
Springfield Dark Horse Quartz Gray (22MY)
Chieftain Dark Horse Black Smoke (22MY)
Chieftain Dark Horse Quartz Gray (22MY)
Chieftain Silver Quartz (22MY)

Chieftain Drk Hrs Icon Stl Gray/Azure/Graphic22MY
Chieftain Elite Heavy Metal Smoke (22MY)
Roadmaster Black Metallic (22MY)
Roadmaster Maroon/Crimson Metallic (22MY)
Roadmaster Dark Horse Black Smoke (22MY)
Roadmaster Dark Horse Silver Quartz Smoke (22MY)
Roadmaster Limited Crimson Metallic (22MY)
Challenger Limited Black Metallic (22MY)
Challenger Limited Maroon Metallic (22MY)
Challenger Dark Horse Black Smoke (22MY)
Challenger Dark Horse Indy Red/Graphics (22MY)
Challenger Limited Edition Jack Daniels (22MY)
Liberty 50 E5 (22MY)

Medley 125 E5 (22MY)

Medley S 125 E5 (22MY)

MP3 HPE Sport Advanced E5 (22MY)

Piaggio 1 X Feng Chen Wang (22MY)

Vespa Elettrica 70 km/h E5 (22MY)

Vespa Elettrica L1 E5 (22MY)

Piaggio 1X Feng Chen Wang Active (22MY)
Spitfire Heritage 71 (22MY)

UQi GT SR (22MY)

MQi GT ER (22MY)

MQi GT SR (22MY)

MQi GT EVO (22MY)

NQi GTS SR (22MY)

NQi GTS ER (22MY)

NQi GTS Cargo SR (22MY)

NQi GTS Cargo ER (22MY)

Dilucio (22MY)

Tempo 50 (22MY)

Mojito 50 (22MY)

Rialto 50 (22MY)

One SX 50 (22MY)

Dinno 50 (22MY)

Dinno 125 (22MY)

Alexone E5 (22MY)

Classic 350 Dark (22MY)

Classic 350 Halcyon (22MY)

Classic 350 Chrome (22MY)
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20489 TRIUMPH SPEED TWIN BREITLING EDITION Speed Twin Breitling Edition (22MY)
20490 HONDA CBF300N ABS CBF300NANED (22MY)
20496 YAMAHA TENERE 700 WORLD RAID Tenere 700 World Raid (22MY)
20504 ZONTES MANTIS 125 ZT125-E (22MY)
20505 ZONTES ZT125-GK ZT125-GK (22MY)
20506 ZONTES ZT350-GK ZT350-GK (22MY)
20507 ZONTES ZT310-M ZT310-M (22MY)
20508 BLUROC MOTORCYCLES HERITAGE 125 Heritage 125 (22MY)
20509 BLUROC MOTORCYCLES HERITAGE 50 Heritage 50 (22MY)
20510 BLUROC MOTORCYCLES HUNT XC 125 Hunt XC (22MY)
20511  HARLEY-DAVIDSON SOFTAIL HERITAGE CLASSIC 114 FLHCS Colour Option/Laced Wheels (22MY)
20512  HARLEY-DAVIDSON SOFTAIL HERITAGE CLASSIC 114 FLHCS Colour Option/Blk Engine/Laced Wheels (22MY)
20513  HARLEY-DAVIDSON SOFTAIL HERITAGE CLASSIC 114 FLHCS Two Tone/Laced Wheels (22MY)
20514  HARLEY-DAVIDSON SOFTAIL HERITAGE CLASSIC 114 FLHCS Two Tone/Blk Engine/Laced Wheels (22MY)
20515 HARLEY-DAVIDSON SOFTAIL HERITAGE CLASSIC 114 FLHCS Vivid Black/Laced Wheels (22MY)
20516  HARLEY-DAVIDSON SOFTAIL HERITAGE CLASSIC 114 FLHCS Vivid Black/Blk Engine/Laced Wheels (22MY)

Discontinued models

iD Manufacturer Model Derivative

18786  DUCATI MULTISTRADA 950 S SPOKED WHEEL - GREY Multistrada 950 S Spoked Wheel - White/Grey (20MY)
17440  HARLEY-DAVIDSON FREEWHEELER FLRT Vivid Black (19MY)
15094  INDIAN SCOUT 60 Scout 60

15201  INDIAN SPRINGFIELD Springfield (16MY)

16209  INDIAN CHIEFTAIN ELITE Chieftain Elite

16210  INDIAN CHIEFTAIN LIMITED Chieftain Limited

16211  INDIAN SCOUT 60 Scout 60 2-Tone

16212 INDIAN SPRINGFIELD Springfield 2-Tone (17MY)
16705  INDIAN SCOUT 60 Scout 60 Black

16706  INDIAN SCOUT 60 Scout 60 Colour

16707  INDIAN SCOUT 60 Scout 60 2-Tone [18MY]
16708  INDIAN SCOUT 1200 Scout 1200 Black

16709  INDIAN SCOUT 1200 Scout 1200 Colour

16710  INDIAN SCOUT 1200 Scout 1200 2-Tone

16711 INDIAN SCOUT BOBBER Scout Bobber Black (17MY)
16712 INDIAN SCOUT BOBBER Scout Bobber Colour (17MY)
16715  INDIAN CHIEF VINTAGE Chief Vintage Black
16716 INDIAN CHIEF VINTAGE Chief Vintage 2-Tone
16717  INDIAN SPRINGFIELD Springfield Black (17MY)
16718  INDIAN SPRINGFIELD Springfield Colour (17MY)
16719 INDIAN SPRINGFIELD Springfield 2-Tone [18MY]
16720  INDIAN CHIEFTAIN Chieftain

16721  INDIAN CHIEFTAIN CLASSIC Chieftain Classic

16723  INDIAN CHIEFTAIN LIMITED Chieftain Limited 2-Tone
16724  INDIAN ROADMASTER Roadmaster Black

16725 INDIAN ROADMASTER Roadmaster Colour

16726 INDIAN CHIEF DARKHORSE Chief Dark Horse

16727  INDIAN SPRINGFIELD DARKHORSE Springfield Darkhorse
16728  INDIAN CHIEFTAIN DARKHORSE Chieftain Darkhorse
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16729
16730
17800
17802
17804
17805
17806
17807
17808
17809
17810
17929
18540
18541
18542
18543
18544
18545
18546
18547
18549
18550
18552
18553
18556
18557
18589
7347

7348

7349

7350

7434

7930

7931

7932

7933

16657
17005
17336

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

INDIAN

PROPER CHOPPER
PROPER CHOPPER
PROPER CHOPPER
PROPER CHOPPER
PROPER CHOPPER
PROPER CHOPPER
PROPER CHOPPER
PROPER CHOPPER
PROPER CHOPPER
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
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ROADMASTER
ROADMASTER ELITE
CHIEFTAIN LIMITED
FTR1200 S

CHIEF VINTAGE
CHIEFTAIN CLASSIC
CHIEFTAIN CLASSIC
CHIEFTAIN LIMITED
ROADMASTER ICON
SCOUT 1200 ICON

SCOUT BOBBER ICON
ROADMASTER ELITE
CHIEFTAIN POWER
CHIEFTAIN DARKHORSE
CHIEFTAIN DARKHORSE
CHIEFTAIN LIMITED
CHIEFTAIN LIMITED
CHIEFTAIN ELITE

FTR 1200 RALLY

FTR 1200 S RACE REPLICA
ROADMASTER
ROADMASTER
ROADMASTER ELITE
SCOUT BOBBER TWENTY
CHALLENGER LIMITED
CHALLENGER DARK HORSE
FTR 1200 (A2)
SCC - 240RS

SCC - 240RR

SCC - 300RS
SCC - BOBBER

SCC - BOBBER SOFTAIL
SCC - BOBBER RETRO SOFTAIL
SCC - PRO STREET 240RR
SCC - PRO STREET 240RS
SCC - PRO STREET 300RS
XP530 T-MAX DX

TRACER 900

YP400R X MAX ABS

Roadmaster 2-Tone

Roadmaster Elite

Chieftain Limited (19MY)

FTR1200 S

Chief Icon

Chieftain Classic 2-tone

Chieftain Classic ICON

Chieftain Limited ICON

Roadmaster ICON

Scout 1200 ICON

Scout Bobber ICON

Roadmaster Elite (19MY)

Chieftain Power Titanium Smoke (20MY)
Chieftain Darkhorse (20MY)

Chieftain Dark Horse Ghost Grey Graphics (20MY)
Chieftain Limited Colour (20MY)
Chieftain Limited Thunder Black Graphics (20MY)
Chieftain Elite Thunder Black Crystal/Candy Red
FTR 1200 Rally (20MY)

FTR 1200 S Race Replica Carbon
Roadmaster Colour (20MY)

Roadmaster 2-Tone (20MY)

Roadmaster Elite (20MY)

Scout Bobber Twenty (20MY)

Challenger Limited Colour (20MY)
Challenger Dark Horse (20MY)

FTR 1200 (A2) (20MY)

SCC - 240RS

SCC - 240RR

SCC - 300RS

SCC - Bobber

SCC - Bobber Softail

SCC - Bobber Retro Softail

SCC - 240 RRP

SCC - 240 RSP

SCC - 300 RSP

XP530 T-Max DX (18MY)

Tracer 900 (19MY)

YP400R X Max ABS (19MY)
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