By cap hp

March 2022

Motorcycle futures market overview

After two years under some type of COVID-19 restrictions at different times over the calendar year, the industry has performed well throughout. As the world recovers and emerges we see the pressures on resources be it energy or materials being the next hurdle. There is a worldwide increase in living costs, spurred on by return to manufacturing creating competition for the bits and bobs everything is made from, the power to make it, and the increase in personal day-to-day costs. There is then the question of the economic fallout which has yet to be clarified and forecast increases in taxes & interest rates add yet another complication to the equation. There are the positives in our industry though, with commuter use during the pandemic keeping registrations similar to previous years as far as absolute registrations are concerned, although at the cost of the reduced number of larger capacity machines. If demand for the leisure rider types continues, as we are currently seeing, there will be difficulties in traders obtaining used stock and as most PCP is concentrated in this area, it bodes well for the risk managers to think there will be continued high demand and subsequently prices for the deals being underwritten now. And trying to remain positive through all this as fuel prices are regularly seeing record highs, the lower costs of running a smaller motorcycle, will as seen in similar circumstances before, attract new users for cost saving daily transport. Coupled with lower availability, again a reason to suspect what we are seeing during research, that not only current strong prices are a consequence, but the situation will continue. As with many previous months no major changes have been made to the forecast values in this edition, and we currently anticipate strong residual values to be maintained.

New models

iD	Manufacturer	Model	Derivative
19848	KTM	RC 125	RC 125 (22MY)
19849	KTM	RC 390	RC 390 (22MY)
20136	DUCATI	PANIGALE V4 SP2	Panigale V4 SP2 (22MY)
20231	APRILIA	RS 660 SPECIAL EDITION	RS 660 Special Edition (22MY)
20232	APRILIA	RS 125 GP REPLICA	RS 125 GP Replica (22MY)
20290	YAMAHA	MT-03 ABS	MT-03 ABS (22MY)
20294	VOGE	650DSX	650DSX (22MY)
20394	HUSQVARNA	SVARTPILEN 125	Svartpilen 125 (22MY)
20395	HUSQVARNA	SVARTPILEN 401	Svartpilen 401 (22MY)
20396	HUSQVARNA	VITPILEN 401	Vitpilen 401 (22MY)
20400	KTM	890 DUKE R	890 Duke R (22MY)
20417	INDIAN	SCOUT BOBBER TWENTY	Scout Bobber Twenty Black Metallic (21MY)
20418	INDIAN	SCOUT BOBBER TWENTY	Scout Bobber Twenty Limited Stealth Gray (21MY)
20419	INDIAN	SCOUT BOBBER TWENTY	Scout Bobber Twenty Silver Quartz Smoke (21MY)
20420	INDIAN	SCOUT ROGUE	Scout Rogue Black Smoke (22MY)
20421	INDIAN	SCOUT ROGUE	Scout Rogue Stealth Gray (22MY)
20422	INDIAN	SCOUT ROGUE	Scout Rogue Sagebrush Smoke (22MY)
20424	INDIAN	CHIEF DARKHORSE	Chief Dark Horse Black Smoke (22MY)
20425	INDIAN	CHIEF DARKHORSE	Chief Dark Horse Stealth Grey (22MY)
20426	INDIAN	CHIEF DARKHORSE	Chief Dark Horse Alumina Jade Smoke (22MY)
20427	INDIAN	CHIEF BOBBER DARK HORSE	Chief Bobber Dark Horse Black Smoke (22MY)
20428	INDIAN	CHIEF BOBBER DARK HORSE	Chief Bobber Dark Horse Sagebrush Smoke (22MY)
20429	INDIAN	CHIEF BOBBER DARK HORSE	Chief Bobber Dark Horse Titanium Metallic (22MY)
20430	INDIAN	SUPER CHIEF LIMIITED	Super Chief Limited Black Metallic (22MY)
20431	INDIAN	SUPER CHIEF LIMITED	Super Chief Limited Maroon Metallic (22MY)



20432	INDIAN	SUPER CHIEF LIMIITED	Super Chief Limited Blue Slate Metallic (22MY)
20433	INDIAN	SPRINGFIELD	Springfield Crimson Metallic (22MY)
20434	INDIAN	SPRINGFIELD	Springfield Onyx Blk Metallic/DirtTrack Tan (22MY)
20435	INDIAN	SPRINGFIELD DARKHORSE	Springfield Dark Horse Black Smoke (22MY)
20436	INDIAN	SPRINGFIELD DARKHORSE	Springfield Dark Horse Quartz Gray (22MY)
20437	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN DARKHORSE	Chieftain Dark Horse Black Smoke (22MY)
20438	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN DARKHORSE	Chieftain Dark Horse Quartz Gray (22MY)
20439	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN LIMITED	Chieftain Silver Quartz (22MY)
20440	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN DARKHORSE ICON	Chieftain Drk Hrs Icon Stl Gray/Azure/Graphic22MY
20441	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN ELITE	Chieftain Elite Heavy Metal Smoke (22MY)
20442	INDIAN	ROADMASTER	Roadmaster Black Metallic (22MY)
20443	INDIAN	ROADMASTER	Roadmaster Maroon/Crimson Metallic (22MY)
20444	INDIAN	ROADMASTER DARK HORSE	Roadmaster Dark Horse Black Smoke (22MY)
20445	INDIAN	ROADMASTER DARK HORSE	Roadmaster Dark Horse Silver Quartz Smoke (22MY)
20447	INDIAN	ROADMASTER LIMITED	Roadmaster Limited Crimson Metallic (22MY)
20448	INDIAN	CHALLENGER LIMITED	Challenger Limited Black Metallic (22MY)
20449	INDIAN	CHALLENGER LIMITED	Challenger Limited Maroon Metallic (22MY)
20450	INDIAN	CHALLENGER DARK HORSE	Challenger Dark Horse Black Smoke (22MY)
20451	INDIAN	CHALLENGER DARK HORSE	Challenger Dark Horse Indy Red/Graphics (22MY)
20452	INDIAN	CHALLENGER LIMITED EDITION	Challenger Limited Edition Jack Daniels (22MY)
20459	PIAGGIO	LIBERTY 50	Liberty 50 E5 (22MY)
20460	PIAGGIO	MEDLEY 125	Medley 125 E5 (22MY)
20461	PIAGGIO	MEDLEY S 125	Medley S 125 E5 (22MY)
20462	PIAGGIO	MP3 HPE SPORT ADVANCED	MP3 HPE Sport Advanced E5 (22MY)
20463	PIAGGIO	PIAGGIO 1X FENG CHEN WANG	Piaggio 1 X Feng Chen Wang (22MY)
20464	PIAGGIO	VESPA ELETTRICA 70km/h	Vespa Elettrica 70 km/h E5 (22MY)
20465	PIAGGIO	VESPA ELETTRICA L1	Vespa Elettrica L1 E5 (22MY)
20466	PIAGGIO	PIAGGIO 1X FENG CHEN WANG ACTIVE	Piaggio 1X Feng Chen Wang Active (22MY)
20468	CCM	SPITFIRE HERITAGE 71	Spitfire Heritage 71 (22MY)
20470	NIU	UQi GT	UQi GT SR (22MY)
20471	NIU	MQi GT	MQi GT ER (22MY)
20472	NIU	MQi GT	MQi GT SR (22MY)
20473	NIU	MQi GT	MQi GT EVO (22MY)
20474	NIU	NQi GTS	NQi GTS SR (22MY)
20475	NIU	NQi GTS	NQi GTS ER (22MY)
20476	NIU	NQi GTS CARGO	NQi GTS Cargo SR (22MY)
20477	NIU	NQi GTS CARGO	NQi GTS Cargo ER (22MY)
20478	NECO	DILUCIO	Dilucio (22MY)
20479	NECO	TEMPO 50	Tempo 50 (22MY)
20480	NECO	MOJITO 50	Mojito 50 (22MY)
20481	NECO	RIALTO 50	Rialto 50 (22MY)
20482	NECO	ONE SX 50	One SX 50 (22MY)
20483	NECO	DINNO 50	Dinno 50 (22MY)
20484	NECO	DINNO 125	Dinno 125 (22MY)
20485	NECO	ALEXONE	Alexone E5 (22MY)
20486	ROYAL ENFIELD	CLASSIC 350 E5	Classic 350 Dark (22MY)
20487	ROYAL ENFIELD	CLASSIC 350 E5	Classic 350 Halcyon (22MY)
20488	ROYAL ENFIELD	CLASSIC 350 E5	Classic 350 Chrome (22MY)



20489	TRIUMPH	SPEED TWIN BREITLING EDITION	Speed Twin Breitling Edition (22MY)
20490	HONDA	CBF300N ABS	CBF300NANED (22MY)
20496	YAMAHA	TENERE 700 WORLD RAID	Tenere 700 World Raid (22MY)
20504	ZONTES	MANTIS 125	ZT125-E (22MY)
20505	ZONTES	ZT125-GK	ZT125-GK (22MY)
20506	ZONTES	ZT350-GK	ZT350-GK (22MY)
20507	ZONTES	ZT310-M	ZT310-M (22MY)
20508	BLUROC MOTORCYCLES	HERITAGE 125	Heritage 125 (22MY)
20509	BLUROC MOTORCYCLES	HERITAGE 50	Heritage 50 (22MY)
20510	BLUROC MOTORCYCLES	HUNT XC 125	Hunt XC (22MY)
20511	HARLEY-DAVIDSON	SOFTAIL HERITAGE CLASSIC 114	FLHCS Colour Option/Laced Wheels (22MY)
20512	HARLEY-DAVIDSON	SOFTAIL HERITAGE CLASSIC 114	FLHCS Colour Option/Blk Engine/Laced Wheels (22MY)
20513	HARLEY-DAVIDSON	SOFTAIL HERITAGE CLASSIC 114	FLHCS Two Tone/Laced Wheels (22MY)
20514	HARLEY-DAVIDSON	SOFTAIL HERITAGE CLASSIC 114	FLHCS Two Tone/Blk Engine/Laced Wheels (22MY)
20515	HARLEY-DAVIDSON	SOFTAIL HERITAGE CLASSIC 114	FLHCS Vivid Black/Laced Wheels (22MY)
20516	HARLEY-DAVIDSON	SOFTAIL HERITAGE CLASSIC 114	FLHCS Vivid Black/Blk Engine/Laced Wheels (22MY)

Discontinued models

iD	Manufacturer	Model	Derivative
18786	DUCATI	MULTISTRADA 950 S SPOKED WHEEL - GREY	Multistrada 950 S Spoked Wheel - White/Grey (20MY)
17440	HARLEY-DAVIDSON	FREEWHEELER	FLRT Vivid Black (19MY)
15094	INDIAN	SCOUT 60	Scout 60
15201	INDIAN	SPRINGFIELD	Springfield (16MY)
16209	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN ELITE	Chieftain Elite
16210	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN LIMITED	Chieftain Limited
16211	INDIAN	SCOUT 60	Scout 60 2-Tone
16212	INDIAN	SPRINGFIELD	Springfield 2-Tone (17MY)
16705	INDIAN	SCOUT 60	Scout 60 Black
16706	INDIAN	SCOUT 60	Scout 60 Colour
16707	INDIAN	SCOUT 60	Scout 60 2-Tone [18MY]
16708	INDIAN	SCOUT 1200	Scout 1200 Black
16709	INDIAN	SCOUT 1200	Scout 1200 Colour
16710	INDIAN	SCOUT 1200	Scout 1200 2-Tone
16711	INDIAN	SCOUT BOBBER	Scout Bobber Black (17MY)
16712	INDIAN	SCOUT BOBBER	Scout Bobber Colour (17MY)
16715	INDIAN	CHIEF VINTAGE	Chief Vintage Black
16716	INDIAN	CHIEF VINTAGE	Chief Vintage 2-Tone
16717	INDIAN	SPRINGFIELD	Springfield Black (17MY)
16718	INDIAN	SPRINGFIELD	Springfield Colour (17MY)
16719	INDIAN	SPRINGFIELD	Springfield 2-Tone [18MY]
16720	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN	Chieftain
16721	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN CLASSIC	Chieftain Classic
16723	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN LIMITED	Chieftain Limited 2-Tone
16724	INDIAN	ROADMASTER	Roadmaster Black
16725	INDIAN	ROADMASTER	Roadmaster Colour
16726	INDIAN	CHIEF DARKHORSE	Chief Dark Horse
16727	INDIAN	SPRINGFIELD DARKHORSE	Springfield Darkhorse
16728	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN DARKHORSE	Chieftain Darkhorse



16729	INDIAN	ROADMASTER	Roadmaster 2-Tone
16730	INDIAN	ROADMASTER ELITE	Roadmaster Elite
17800	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN LIMITED	Chieftain Limited (19MY)
17802	INDIAN	FTR 1200 S	FTR 1200 S
17804	INDIAN	CHIEF VINTAGE	Chief Icon
17805	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN CLASSIC	Chieftain Classic 2-tone
17806	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN CLASSIC	Chieftain Classic ICON
17807	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN LIMITED	Chieftain Limited ICON
17808	INDIAN	ROADMASTER ICON	Roadmaster ICON
17809	INDIAN	SCOUT 1200 ICON	Scout 1200 ICON
17810	INDIAN	SCOUT BOBBER ICON	Scout Bobber ICON
17929	INDIAN	ROADMASTER ELITE	Roadmaster Elite (19MY)
18540	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN POWER	Chieftain Power Titanium Smoke (20MY)
18541	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN DARKHORSE	Chieftain Darkhorse (20MY)
18542	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN DARKHORSE	Chieftain Dark Horse Ghost Grey Graphics (20MY)
18543	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN LIMITED	Chieftain Limited Colour (20MY)
18544	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN LIMITED	Chieftain Limited Thunder Black Graphics (20MY)
18545	INDIAN	CHIEFTAIN ELITE	Chieftain Elite Thunder Black Crystal/Candy Red
18546	INDIAN	FTR 1200 RALLY	FTR 1200 Rally (20MY)
18547	INDIAN	FTR 1200 S RACE REPLICA	FTR 1200 S Race Replica Carbon
18549	INDIAN	ROADMASTER	Roadmaster Colour (20MY)
18550	INDIAN	ROADMASTER	Roadmaster 2-Tone (20MY)
18552	INDIAN	ROADMASTER ELITE	Roadmaster Elite (20MY)
18553	INDIAN	SCOUT BOBBER TWENTY	Scout Bobber Twenty (20MY)
18556	INDIAN	CHALLENGER LIMITED	Challenger Limited Colour (20MY)
18557	INDIAN	CHALLENGER DARK HORSE	Challenger Dark Horse (20MY)
18589	INDIAN	FTR 1200 (A2)	FTR 1200 (A2) (20MY)
7347	PROPER CHOPPER	SCC - 240RS	SCC - 240RS
7348	PROPER CHOPPER	SCC - 240RR	SCC - 240RR
7349	PROPER CHOPPER	SCC - 300RS	SCC - 300RS
7350	PROPER CHOPPER	SCC - BOBBER	SCC - Bobber
7434	PROPER CHOPPER	SCC - BOBBER SOFTAIL	SCC - Bobber Softail
7930	PROPER CHOPPER	SCC - BOBBER RETRO SOFTAIL	SCC - Bobber Retro Softail
7931	PROPER CHOPPER	SCC - PRO STREET 240RR	SCC - 240 RRP
7932	PROPER CHOPPER	SCC - PRO STREET 240RS	SCC - 240 RSP
7933	PROPER CHOPPER	SCC - PRO STREET 300RS	SCC - 300 RSP
16657	YAMAHA	XP530 T-MAX DX	XP530 T-Max DX (18MY)
17005	YAMAHA	TRACER 900	Tracer 900 (19MY)
17336	YAMAHA	YP400R X MAX ABS	YP400R X Max ABS (19MY)

